Micro Series
Nitrogen Gas Springs
®
 1.734.207.1100 • 1.800.DADCO.USA • fax 1.734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net  1
LOCKING
ELEMENT STROKE
8.4
.33

75 29
50 19
35 13
Part No.
Stroke C L
mm
inch
±0.4
±0.015
• C.070.007 07
.28
49
1.93
56
2.205
  C.070.010 10
.39
52
2.05
62
2.441
  C.070.013 12.7
.50
54.7
2.15
67.4
2.654
• C.070.015 15
.59
57
2.24
72
2.835
• C.070.025 25
.98
67
2.64
92
3.622
• C.070.038 38
1.50
80
3.15
118
4.646
• C.070.050 50
1.97
92
3.62
142
5.591
  C.070.063 63.5
2.50
108.5
4.27
172
6.772
• C.070.080 80
3.15
125
4.92
205
8.071
  C.070.100 100
3.94
145
5.71
245
9.646
  C.070.125 125
4.92
170
6.69
295